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MONTH/DAT

E 

DAY HOLIDAY PROPOSED ACTIVITIES/EVENTS 

APRIL 2025  Monthly Personalities: HENRY LOUIS VIVIAN DEROZIO & WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE 

3rd April Thursday   New Academic Session commences 

6th April Sunday     Ram Navami  

12th April Saturday   Ambedkar Jayanti Celebration: 

  *Bagless Day for classes VI – VIII 

14th April Monday Ambedkar Jayanti  

18th April Friday Good Friday  

23rd April Wednesday   20th S.R.P.S. Foundation Day Celebration 

 Remembering our Founder Chairman Sir – lt. Dr. Gyan Chandra Ji 

26th April Saturday   All Hands Meet – 2025 

 Parent – Management interaction for classes NUR – V  

MAY 2025                    Monthly Personalities: AHILYABAI HOLKAR & FLORENCE NIGHTINGALE 

Sports Undertaken: YOGA 

1st May Thursday   Workers’ Day Celebration 

 Special Assembly and Felicitation of the Service Staff 

10th May Saturday   Mother’s Day Celebration: 

 Activities for the “Mothers & Children” for classes NUR – UKG 

 

 PTM – I for all classes. 

12th May Monday Buddha Purnima  

17th May Saturday   Graduation Ceremony of class UKG – Batch of 2025 

 Felicitation Ceremony of Rank Holders of Session 2024-25 

19th May Monday   Commencement of Summer Vacation for classes NUR – IX & XI  

JUNE 2025                                                                    Monthly Personalities: W.B. YEATS & KIRAN BEDI 

2nd June Monday   Commencement of Summer Vacation for classes X & XII 

5th June Thursday   World Environmental Day 

 *Online Activity for all classes 

7th June Saturday        Bakrid 

     (Eid-Ul-Zuha) 

 

15th June Sunday   Father’s Day: 

 *Online Activity for all classes 

21st June Saturday   School re-opens after Summer Vacation for classes X & XII  

 

 International Yoga Day: 

 Yoga Session for the students and staff members 

JULY 2025                                                   Monthly Personalities: HENRY FORD & MANGAL PANDEY 

Sports Undertaken: CARROM, CHESS & TABLE TENNIS 

1st July  Tuesday   School re-opens after Summer Vacation for classes NUR – IX & XI  

1st July 

to 5th 

July 

  Tuesday to      

Saturday 

  Van Mahotsav Celebration:  

 Special Assemblies - “Ek Paudha Maa Ke Naam”  

 *Bagless Day for classes VI – VIII 

6th July Sunday       Muharram  

10th July    Thursday  20th Scholar’s Day Celebration: Intellect Quest 

• Quiz Competition for classes I – VIII 

• Debate Competition for classes IX – XII 

14th July Monday  Commencement of: 

• Internal Assessment - I for classes I – X 

• First Term Examination for class XII 
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AUGUST 2025                                                        Monthly Personalities: MAITHALI SHARAN GUPT & ALFRED TENNYSON 

Sports Undertaken: CARROM, CHESS & TABLE TENNIS 

 2nd August Saturday  PTM - II & Result Declaration: 

• Internal Assessment – I for classes I – X 

• First Term Examination for class XII 

 5th August Tuesday  Rakhi Making Competition for all classes NUR – XII 

  8th August Friday  Raksha Bandhan Celebration with the Defence Forces of India 

  9th August Saturday Raksha Bandhan  

  11th August to  

  13th August 

Monday to 

Wednesday 

 Swaraj Week Celebration:  

• Inter-House Patriotic Solo Dance Competition for classes NUR – VIII 

• Inter-House Patriotic Duet Singing Competition for classes III – 

XII 

• Fancy Dress Competition for classes NUR – II  

• Inter-House Skit Competition for classes IX – XII 

15th August Friday  Independence Day & Janmashtami Celebration 
Attendance is compulsory 

16th August Saturday Janmashtami  

30th August Saturday  Inter-House Indoor Sports Tournament for classes III – XII 

Carrom, Chess & Table Tennis 

SEPTEMBER 2025                                                         Monthly Personalities: ROALD DAHL & BHAGAT SINGH 

Sports Undertaken: KHO-KHO & KABADDI 

5th September Friday   Teachers’ Day Celebration 

6th September Saturday   Thanksgiving Ceremony:  

 Birth Anniversary of                  lt. Founder Chairman Sir - Dr. Gyan Chandra 

 Donation Drive - Dr. Gyan Chandra Memorial Foundation 

 

 Grandparents Day Celebration for classes NUR – UKG 

8th September Monday    Gyan Diwas Celebration:  

• English Essay writing Competition for classes I – XII 

• SPELLBEE – 2025 for classes I – XII 

• ‘Write Right’ – Cursive Writing Competition for classes I – VIII 

• Vocabulary Challenge VI – XII 

• DEAR Program - Drop Everything and Read for classes I – XII 

13th September Saturday  Hindi Diwas Celebration – ‘Hindi Meri Pehchan’ 

• Special Assembly  

• Bal Hasya Kavi Sammelan for classes I – V 

• Hindi Rachnatmik Lekhan Pratiyogita for classes I – XII 

• Bhagwad Gita Shlok Vachan Pratiyogita for classes VI – XII 

15th September    Monday  Commencement of: 

• Half Yearly Assessment for classes NUR – UKG 

• Half Yearly Examination for classes I – X 

• First Term Examination for class XI  

• Second Term Examination for class XII 

27th September Saturday  Conclusion of: 

• Half Yearly Assessment for classes NUR – UKG 

• Half Yearly Examination for classes I – X 

• First Term Examination for class XI  

• Second Term Examination for class XII 

19th July   Saturday  Conclusion of: 

• Internal Assessment – I for classes I – X 

• First Term Examination for class XII 

26th July    Saturday  Investiture Ceremony – 2025 
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30th September to  

2nd October 

Tuesday to 

    Thursday 

    Dussehra      

     Holidays 

 

OCTOBER 2025                                                                                    Monthly Personalities: BILL GATES & R.K. NARAYAN 

Sports Undertaken: KHO-KHO & KABADDI 

2nd October Thursday Gandhi Jayanti & 

Lal Bahadur 

Shashtri Jayanti 

 

3rd October Friday   Gandhi Jayanti & Lal Bahadur Shastri Jayanti Celebration: 

• Activities for classes NUR – V 

• Model Making for classes VI – XII 

11th October Saturday   Kabbadi Tournament 

 *Bagless Day for classes VI – VIII 

18th October Saturday   Deepawali Pujan: 

 Inter-House Rangoli Making Activity for classes VI – XII 

20th October to  

23rd October 

  Monday to 

Thursday 

Deepawali 

Holidays 

  

25th October Saturday   PTM - III & Report Card distribution: 

• Half Yearly Assessment for classes NUR– UKG 

• Half Yearly Examination for classes I – X 

• First Term Examination for class XI  

• Second term Examination for Class XII 

  Kho - Kho Tournament 

NOVEMBER 2025                                                                                 Monthly Personalities: MILKHA SINGH & MARIE CURIE 

Sports Undertaken: CRICKET 

5th November   Wednesday Guru 

Nanak Jayanti 

 

8th November Saturday  National Education Day: 

• Show & Tell Competition for classes NUR – II  

• Elocution for classes I – VIII 

• English Choral Recitation Competition for classes I – VIII 

14th November     Friday 

 

 Children’s Day Fete 2025 

Birth Anniversary of Pt. Jawaharlal Nehru - Special Assembly  

29th November    Saturday  SRPS ANNUAL DAY - 2025 

DECEMBER 2025                                                                                       Monthly Personalities: RATAN TATA & JOHN MILTON 

Sports Undertaken: CRICKET 

15th December Monday  Commencement of: 

• Internal Assessment - II for classes I – IX  

• Second Term Examination for class XI 

• Prelims – I for classes X & XII 

20th December Saturday  Conclusion of: 

• Internal Assessment - II for classes I – IX 

• Second Term Examination for class XI  

22nd December Monday   RAMANUJAN’S DAY: 

Special Assembly & Mathematics Olympiad for classes I – IX & XI  

 

24th December Wednesday  Christmas Day Celebration   

* Bagless Day for classes VI – VIII 

Cricket Tournament 

25th December Thursday        Christmas  

27th December Saturday  Conclusion of: 

• Prelims – I for classes X & XII 

29th December Monday  Commencement of Winter Vacation 
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JANUARY 2026                                                                                  Monthly Personalities: ROWAN ATKINSON & KAPIL DEV 

8th January Thursday  School reopens after Winter Vacation 

  8th January to  

31st January 

Thursday to 

Saturday 

  “Mission Boards - 2026” 

Remedial classes & Test Series for classes X & XII 

Attendance is compulsory 

10th January Saturday  Sci-fi & Social Science Expo  

 

PTM – IV & Result declaration: 

• Internal Assessment – II for classes I – IX 

• Second Term Examination for class XI 

• Prelims – I for classes X & XII 

12th January Monday   Commencement of: 

• Prelims – II for classes X & XII 

14th January Wednesday Makar 

Sankranti 

 

23rd January Friday  Basant Panchami Celebration:  

Saraswati Pujan 

24th January Saturday  Conclusion of: 

Prelims – II for classes X & XII 

26th January Monday  Republic Day Celebration 
Attendance is compulsory 

31st January Saturday  Result declaration: 

• Prelims – II for classes X & XII 

FEBRUARY 2026        Monthly Personalities: THOMAS ALVA EDISON & SAROJINI NAIDU 

7th February Saturday  Farewell for Class XII students 

09th February to  

21st February 

Monday to 

Saturday 

 Revision for Annual Examinations 

14th February Saturday  PTM – V for all classes 

16th February Monday  Maha Shivratri  

28th February 

 

Saturday  Commencement of: 

• Annual Assessments for classes NUR – UKG  

• Annual Examination for classes I – IX & XI 

MARCH 2026                                                                              Monthly Personalities: ROBERT FROST & MAHADEVI VERMA 

3th March to 

5th March 

Tuesday to 

 Thursday 

    Holi Holidays  

16th March Monday  Conclusion of: 

• Annual Assessments for classes NUR – UKG  

• Annual Examination for classes I – IX & XI 

19th March  Thursday Eid-ul-Fitr  

30th March  Monday  CRAFTERELLA 2026 

Report Card Distribution of Annual Examination 

APRIL 2026                                                                      

2nd April Thursday  School re-opens for the New Academic Session 2026-27 
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